

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13674/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in SPLA No. 1224/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD WINDSOR PARK RESIDENTS
WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS VICE PRESIDENT
MR.VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 88248/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 88247/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 88249/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-06-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

We have heard the petitioner-in-person. The question raised deserves consideration.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

So far as interim relief is concerned, let the election, as directed in the impugned order, be held, if not held so far. We

make it clear that the election, so held, shall be subject to the outcome of this petition.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)