

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13674/2019

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD WINDSOR PARK RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
THROUGH ITS VICE PRESIDENT MR.VIPLAV SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE

IA No. 96024/2019 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

IA No. 89112/2019 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

IA No. 89115/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88248/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89114/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 88249/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner to take fresh steps to serve respondent No.6.
Dasti is permitted returnable next Friday.

Registry to issue dasti today itself.

List on 16.08.2019.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR