

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13674/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in SPLA No. 1224/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD WINDSOR PARK RESIDENTS
WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS VICE PRESIDENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 90672/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 88248/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124358/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89115/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124356/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 89114/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 88249/2019 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Ms. Saloni Tangri, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

rr.1 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, the matter is adjourned to

03.12.2019 to enable the petitioner to file documents. Copies of the documents shall be served on the respondents in advance. To be listed before the appropriate Bench.

In the meanwhile, vakalatnama/memo of appearance be filed on behalf of State of Uttar Pradesh.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR